
 

 

BEML LIMITED 
 (A Govt. of India Mini Ratna Company under Ministry of Defence) 

  BEML Soudha, 23/1, 4th Main Road, SR Nagar, Bangalore 560 027. 

Phone : 080 – 2296 3179, Fax :- Fax: 080-22963283     
E-mail : gmcm@beml.co.in 

Date: - 20.04.2022 

CORRIGENDUM-01 
 

Tender Ref: - Bid Invitation No.6300038385 dated: 13/04/2023 

 

Sub: - E-Tender for Shipment of 3 units of BEML BG825 Motor Grader along with attachments and 
spare parts from Chennai/Ennore Port to Port of Jakarta, Indonesia 

 
a) Tender has been amended as per details given below :- 

Sl. 

No. 

Clause /  

Page no. 

FOR READ AS 

1 Page 15 

 

ANNEXURE – A 

Sl No 4.(i) 

Particulars 

Bidder should posses a valid 

Customs House Agent (CHA) 

license. Enclose a copy of CHA 

license.  

Bidder Remarks 
 
Upload copy of valid CHA license 

ANNEXURE – A 

Sl No 4.(i) 

Particulars 

a) Bidder should posses a valid 

Customs House Agent (CHA) license. 

Enclose a copy of CHA license.  

or 

b) If CHA license not available, bidder 

should furnish letter from his 

associate, whose details of CHA will 

be engaged for CHA activities.  

Bidder Remarks 
 
Upload copy of valid CHA license or 

associate CHA license along with 

letter from associate CHA. 

3 Page 24 Annexure-H 

Performance Bank Guarantee 

Supply of Compactors, Padfoot 

Drum Kits, Spare parts and service 

Annexure-H 

Performance Bank Guarantee 

Supply of BEML BG825 Motor Grader 

b) Above said Corrigendum-1 also forms part of tender document. All these documents to be 
downloaded and after duly signed and seal, to be uploaded along with the Technical Bid on BEML 
SRM Platform while submitting your e-bid. 

  
c) All other terms and conditions notified in the above Tender Enquiry remain unaltered.  

 

 

 



 

 

BEML LIMITED 
 (A Govt. of India Mini Ratna Company under Ministry of Defence) 

  BEML Soudha, 23/1, 4th Main Road, SR Nagar, Bangalore 560 027. 

Phone : 080 – 2296 3179, Fax :- Fax: 080-22963283     
E-mail : gmcm@beml.co.in 

 

Earlier shipment photos for reference 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

BEML LIMITED 
 (A Govt. of India Mini Ratna Company under Ministry of Defence) 

  BEML Soudha, 23/1, 4th Main Road, SR Nagar, Bangalore 560 027. 

Phone : 080 – 2296 3179, Fax :- Fax: 080-22963283     
E-mail : gmcm@beml.co.in 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

 
 



 

 

BEML LIMITED 
 (A Govt. of India Mini Ratna Company under Ministry of Defence) 

  BEML Soudha, 23/1, 4th Main Road, SR Nagar, Bangalore 560 027. 

Phone : 080 – 2296 3179, Fax :- Fax: 080-22963283     
E-mail : gmcm@beml.co.in 

Reply to the bidders Queries 

Tender Ref: - Bid Invitation No.6300038385 dated: 13/04/2023 

Sl. 
No. 

Bidders Queries BEML Reply 

1  Measurements of the motor grader cabin 
with and without the tyres installed: We 
need to know the exact measurements of 
the motor grader cabin with and without 
the tyres installed, as this information is 
crucial for transportation and logistics 
planning. 

Measurement of Motor Grader with Cabin and Tyre 
is available at Annexure-C. Equipment has to be 
shipped to Jakarta Indonesia in fully assembled 
condition through container. Please see the 
corrigendum issued. 

2 Checking with BEML for the duration of 
the period required to keep the vehicles 
lifted by cranes: We need to understand 
the duration for which the vehicles need 
to be kept lifted by cranes during the 
transportation process, in order to ensure 
smooth handling and avoid any delays. 

Duration for unloading the equipment from trailer 
and loaded on the Container to be considered. 
Equipment can be positioned on wooden blocks 
during the Installation of Tyres and Cabin. 

3 Time required for installation of all the 
tyres at a single stretch with the count of 3 
labours provided from our end: We would 
like to know the estimated time required 
for the installation of all the tyres on the 
vehicles, assuming that we provide 3 
labourers from our end. This will help us 
in planning the manpower and resources 
accordingly. 

Installation of all the Tyres and Cabin for each 

equipment required approx.. 4-5 hrs after 

availability of all the facility for installation.  

4  Size, Quality & count of tarpaulins & 
lashing required to cover the vehicles: We 
need information on the size, quality, and 
count of tarpaulins and lashing required to 
effectively cover and secure the vehicles 
during transportation, in accordance with 
BEML's standards and specifications. 

Tarpaulins size should be sufficient to cover the 
entire equipment (dimension of equipment already 
mentioned) loaded on container and accordingly 
lashing to be done. Quality of tarpaulin should be 
seaworthy. 

5 Any particular specifications for 
fumigation of tool boxes & survey 
company standards: We would like to 
know if there are any specific 
requirements or standards for the 
fumigation of tool boxes, as well as any 
survey company standards that need to 
be followed during the transportation 
process. 

As per requirement of port and country of import, 
standard to be followed. 



 

 

BEML LIMITED 
 (A Govt. of India Mini Ratna Company under Ministry of Defence) 

  BEML Soudha, 23/1, 4th Main Road, SR Nagar, Bangalore 560 027. 

Phone : 080 – 2296 3179, Fax :- Fax: 080-22963283     
E-mail : gmcm@beml.co.in 

6 As per dimensions of material provided in 
the tender document, it will not be 
accommodated in 2 x 40' FR whereas it 
will be accommodated in 2 x 40' FR & 1 x 
20' GP container. Hence we will be 
quoting as per latter one. 

Each equipment has to be loaded in one 40 feet Flat 

Rack Container. Total 3 nos 40 feet Flat Rack 

Container required for 3 equipment. Dimensions are 

mentioned at Annexure-C. Please see the 

corrigendum wherein photograph of previous 

shipment is available. 
7 Bidder should possess a valid Customs 

House Agent (CHA) license. Enclose a 
copy of CHA License.  
CHA Support Letter along with the CHA’s 
license copy can be considered or not 

Please see the corrigendum-1. 

8 This is reference bid Invitation No.  
6300038385   to the E-Tender for 
shipment of 03 units of BEML BG825 
Motor Grader along spare parts from 
Chennai/Encore port to Port of Jakarta, 
Indonesia... Request required below 
additional information for arranging the 
better quote   
 
• Need technical drawing also if possible  

Please see the corrigendum wherein photograph of 

previous shipment is available. 

 


